

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-1584 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Consent

File created: 1/19/2018 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 2/13/2018 Final action: 2/13/2018

**Title:** Commission District(s): District 5 & 7

To transfer \$170,000.00 from 2001 Parks Bond District 7 account 100173.80314.541200.06.600309 to

Lucious Sanders Recreation Center account 104214.80314.541200.06.600309 [\$70,000] and to

create a Lithonia Park account [\$100,000]

Indexes:

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/13/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
2/6/2018	1	Committee of the Whole		

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** □ **Department:** Board of Commissioners

#### **SUBJECT:**

Commission District(s): District 5 & 7

To transfer \$170,000.00 from 2001 Parks Bond District 7 account 100173.80314.541200.06.600309 to Lucious Sanders Recreation Center account 104214.80314.541200.06.600309 [\$70,000] and to create a Lithonia Park account [\$100,000]

**Information Contact:** Commissioner Gregory Adams

Phone Number: 404-371-2899

#### **PURPOSE:**

To transfer \$170,000.00 from 2001 Parks Bond District 7 account 100173.80314.541200.06.600309 to Lucious Sanders Recreation Center account 104214.80314.541200.06.600309 [\$70,000] and to create a Lithonia Park account [\$100,000] for development.

#### **NEED/IMPACT:**

The funding for Lucious Sanders Recreation Center will be used for capital improvements at the center. The funding at Lithonia Park will be used to install a playground at the park

#### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

\$100,000.00

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Recommend that funds in the amount of \$170,000.00 be transferred from 2001 Parks Bond District 7 account 100173.80314.541200.06.600309 to Lucious Sanders Recreation Center account

#### File #: 2018-1584, Version: 1

104214.80314.541200.06.600309 [\$70,000] and to create a Lithonia Park account [\$100,000]; and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all the necessary documents and contracts for the completion of the project.